

M.Suit.434 of 2024
Present: S.Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.03/ dated 05.02.2025

Today is fixed for office report.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Office has submit report that the court fees filed by the plaintiff is correct.

Hence, issue the same in the both ways at once.

Due to resolution of the local Bar Association as “Not to attend court proceeding from 10:30 P.M.”, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 02.05.2025 for S/R and A/D.

Judge
(Bench III)